

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings  | <b>v v</b>  | ▼   | ▼  | ▼                      | ▼            |
|---|---|---|--|------------------------|--------------|
| To the Honorable Commission   | er of Patents and Trademark   | s: Please record the  | attached original  | documents or copy      | thereof.     |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  Herbert D. H   | 620.03  | 2. Name and<br>Name:  | address of re<br>WATSON &  | ceiving party(ies      | s)<br>CTURIN |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(le  | es) attached? Ves 🗸 No  |   |  |                        |              |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | s) allactied? Tes V No  | ,   |  |                        |              |
| Assignment Security Agreement   | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name  |   | lress:   | 2060 Couch             | Drive        |
| Other   |   | l   | <br>IcKinney   | State: TX              | 7in·         |
| Execution Date:Jun  | ne 19, 2003   |   |  | es) attached?          |              |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate  | ent number(s):  |   |  |                        | -            |
| If this document is being filed   | • •   | olication, the exe  | cution date of   | the application is     | 06.<br>s:    |
|   | 10600692  | B. Patent   |  |                        |              |
| •   |   | i   |  |                        |              |
| ,   | Additional numbers  | attached? Yes [   | <b>✓</b> No  |                        |              |
| 5. Name and address of party to   | whom correspondence   |   |  | ons and patents        |              |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be  | whom correspondence   | 6. Total numb   | er of application  |                        |              |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:    Marlin   Ma     | o whom correspondence<br>be mailed:<br>R. Smith   | 7. Total fee (3   | er of application  | \$                     |              |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be  | o whom correspondence<br>be mailed:<br>R. Smith   | 7. Total fee (3   | er of application 7 CFR 3.41)  | \$                     | 40.00        |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be name:    Marlin   Internal Address:  | o whom correspondence<br>be mailed:<br>R. Smith   | 7. Total fee (3   | er of application 7 CFR 3.41)  | \$                     | 40.00        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:    Marlin   Marlin  | o whom correspondence<br>be mailed:<br>R. Smith   | 7. Total fee (3   | er of application 7 CFR 3.41)  | CARD                   | 40.00        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Marlin Internal Address: KONNEKI  | whom correspondence be mailed: R. Smith  ER & SMITH, P.C.   | 7. Total fee (3   | er of application 7 CFR 3.41) ed - CREDITIES   | CARD                   | 40.00        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Marlin  Internal Address: KONNEKI 660 Nort Street Address: 650  | o whom correspondence be mailed: R. Smith  ER & SMITH, P.C. th Central Expwy.   | 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3  Enclos  Author  8. Deposit ac                | er of application of application of application of application of application of a count number of application  | CARD                   | 40.00        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be a marked by the concerning by the | e whom correspondence be mailed: R. Smith  ER & SMITH, P.C. th Central Expwy. Suite 230  Exas Zip: 75074  | 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3  Enclos  Author  8. Deposit ac                | er of application of application of application of application of application of a count number of application  | CARD arged to deposit  | accou        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Marlin  Internal Address: KONNEKI  Street Address: 660 Nort  Street Address: 650 Nort  Street Address: 9. Statement and signature.  | whom correspondence be mailed: R. Smith  ER & SMITH, P.C. th Central Expwy. Suite 230  Exas Zip: 75074  | 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3  Enclose Author 8. Deposit ac  (Attach duplic | er of application of application of application of application of application of a constant application of a count number of a count numbe | CARD  arged to deposit | accou        |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Marlin Internal Address: KONNEKI Street Address: 660 Nort Street Address: 650 Nort Street Address: 550 Nort Street   | whom correspondence be mailed: R. Smith  ER & SMITH, P.C. th Central Expwy. Suite 230  Exas Zip: 75074  DO NOT Use and belief, the foregoing ocument. | 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3  Enclose Author 8. Deposit ac  (Attach duplic | er of application of application of application of application of application of a constant application of a count number of a count numbe | CARD  arged to deposit | accou        |

PATENT REEL: 014223 FRAME: 0069

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: WCMI-0034

ASSIGNMENT

## In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

## HERBERT D. HUDSON

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof;

-1-

and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this 19th day of June, 2003.

D. HUDSON

STATE OF TEXAS )S.S. COUNTY OF COLLIN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared HERBERT D. HUDSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this

CAROLYN LAUDERDALE **Notary** Public State of Texas

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

SEAL

**Notary Public**